

PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Amended

There will be a meeting of the **Public Works Committee** of the Village of Elkhart Lake on **Wednesday**, **April 12th**, **2023 at 10:00 A.M.** in the Grashorn Civic Center at 84 N. Lake Street in the Village of Elkhart Lake.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87039952394?pwd=YIFwRzkxMnB6ZVJpTlQ4OE1PUDV5QT09

Meeting ID: 870 3995 2394

Passcode: hf0PHW

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. ROAD PROJECTS 2023 Lakeshore Drive & Elkhart Lake Drive Drainage Plan Costs
- IV. WOODCHIPPER USE & POLICY
- V. LIONS PARK MAINTENANCE
- VI. NO MOW MAY
- VII. <u>WATER CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT 2022</u>
- VIII. ADJOURNMENT

Jessica Reilly, Clerk

The Village of Elkhart Lake requests persons requiring auxiliary aids and services for participation in the above meeting contact the clerk twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE VILLAGE BOARD, VILLAGE PLANNING COMMISSION AND/OR SPECIAL COMMITTEES MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.